

HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

REGULATORY COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE (THE LICENSING ACT 2003)

PREMISES	Booth Hall
DESIGNATED PREMISES SUPERVISOR	Raymond John Crown
PREMISES LICENCE HOLDER	Enterprise Inns
APPLICANT'S NAME	West Mercia Police
APPLICATION TYPE	Full Review Following a Summary Review
PANEL MEMBERS	Councillor JW Hope MBE (Chairman) Councillor SPA Daniels Councillor R Hunt
DATE OF MEETING	19 February 2010

Members of the Licensing Panel of the Council's Regulatory Committee considered the above application, full details of which appeared before the Members in their agenda and the background papers.

Prior to making their decision the Members heard from PC Thomas, representing West Mercia Police as well as Mr Taylor, the premises licence holder's legal representative.

Having carefully considered those matters brought before them and in reaching their decision, the Members had full regard to both the provisions of the Licensing Act 2003 (as amended by the Violent Crime Reduction Act 2006) and the Council's Licensing Policy. The Members made the following decisions in order to promote the licensing objective of the prevention of crime and disorder.

1 It is the decision of the Committee that RAYMOND JOHN CROWN be removed as designated premises supervisor with immediate effect*.

* Subject to Section 52(11) which states that a determination under this section does not have effect: (a) until the end of the period given for appealing against the decision, or (b) if the decision is appealed against, until the appeal is disposed of.